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Name ORGANISATION PHONE FAX E-MAIL 

Van Dongen , Ellen African Explosives Limited 011 606 2846 011 606 3598 vandongene@ael.co.za 

Botes-Schoeman, Nerine African Rainbow Minerals 011 779 1235  nerine.botes@arm.co.za 

Botha, Paul Afrisam 
011 767 7230  
082 904 5560 

 paul.botha@za.afrisam.com 

Human, Charl Anglo Gold   chuman@anglogoldashanti.com 

Haripursad, Nishi  
Malan, Jacobus 

Anglo Platinum   
nharipursad@angloplat.com; 
jmalan@angloplat.com 

Spanig, Siegfried 
Ramos, Marcia 

Arcelor Mittal 
083 300 7903 
079 782 6056 

016 889 4051 
siegfried.spanig@mittalsteel.com 
marcia.ramos@arcelormittal.com 

Schoeman, Joe Assmang Chrome 082 373 4875 013 256 5139 joes@assmangchrome.co.za 

Rama, Dhiraj Association of Cementitious Materials Producers (ACMP) 
011 315 0300 
082 559 9958 

011 315 0584 dhirajr.acmp@mwebbiz.co.za 

Smith, Alan 
Association of Veterinary and Crop Associations of South 
Africa (AVCASA) 

082 414 5218 012 253 2904 alan.smith@syngenta.com 

Mahlaule, Ernest Bazisa Technical Waste Solutions 011 315 6971  011 805 7570  ernest@bazisa.co.za 

Lotter, Laurraine 
Business Unity SA (BUSA) / Chemical & Allied Industries 
Association (CAIA) 

011 726 8310  caia@iafrica.com 

Howard, Mike BKS 012 421 3500  012 421 3501 mikeh@bks.co.za 

Lesufi, Niks 
Makwela, Matome 

Chamber of Mines 011 498 7661  
nlesufi@bullion.org.za 
mmakwela@bullion.org.za 

Loreti, Oscar Chemserve   oscar.loreti@chemserve.co.za 

Meyer, D; Coetzee, A Clay Brick Association (CBA) 011 805 4206 011 315 3966 
info@claybrick.org.za / marnie@claybrick.org.za/ 
at@claybrick.org.za 

Scurr, Peter Columbus Stainless 013 247 2357 013 247 3377 scurr.pieter@columbus.co.za 

Jones, Ken Common Sense Technologies (CST Ecowaste) 012 998 0791 012 998 0791 kenjones@telkomsa.net 

Barnardo, Danie Council for Geoscience 012 841 1072 012 841 1076  

Hillowitz, Les Croplife 083 305 2700 011 646 8682 les.hillowitz@icon.co.za 

Marler, Mike 
Saphira Patel 

DBSA 
011 313 3250 
011 313 3083 

 
mikem@dbsa.org 
saphirap@dbsa.org 

Wiechers, Herman DNW 011 886 5709 011 787 6853 hermann@dnw.co.za 

Michaelides, Alex Earthcure Industries 
074 503 8416 
011 614 7704 

011 614 7954 alex@earthcureind.com 

Mokhine, Mabule Earthlife Africa (JHB) 011 720 3773 011 720 3532 mabule.mokhine@commonpurpose.org.za 

Bowles, Barry ECO 2 (Lafarge – NPC-Cimpor) 086 655 7507 011 257 3106 barry.bowles@lafarge-za.lafarge.com 

Baldwin, Dave ECC 011 792 1052 011 791 4222 ecconsultants@mweb.co.za 

Grobbelaar, Leon Enviro-Fill (Pty) Ltd 011 396 4601 011 396 1003 leong@enviro-fill.co.za 
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Taylor, Judith Environmental Law Association of SA 082 389 3431   

Law, Stephen Environmental Monitoring Group (EMG) 021 448 2881 021 448 2922 emg@global.co.za 

Brink, Neil 
Gombault, Esme 
Schoonraad, Johan 

Enviroserv 
011 456 5607 
011 456 5422 
079 890 8028 

011 388 3603 
neilb@enviroserv.co.za 
esmeg@enviroserv.co.za 
johans@enviroserv.co.za 

Jewaskiewitz, Stan Envitech Solutions 082 808 0586  envitech@mweb.co.za 

Dittke, S EnviroSense 021 706-9829  086 647 1475 envirosense@xsinet.co.za 

Monametsi, Beverley ESKOM 083 225 4503 086 664 8607 Beverley.monametsi@eskom.co.za 

Van Der Merwe, Aj Ferro Alloy Producers Association (FAPA) 011 833 6033 011 838 1522 theresa@seifsa.co.za  / michael@seifsa.co.za  

Haycock, Alison FFS Refiners (Pty) Ltd 031 465 3103 031 465 1430 ffs@ffs.co.za 

Scotcher, John ForestLore Consulting 083 626 8990 033 330 7255 jscotcher@forestlore.co.za 

Ball, Jarrod 
Bredenhann, Leon 

Golder Associates Africa 
082 880 1058 
012 366 0100 

011 315 0317 
012 366 0111 

jball@golder.co.za 
lbredenhann@golder.co.za 

Chamane, Musa GroundWork 033 342 5662 033 342 5665 musa@groundwork.org.za 

Hefer, Ben Hernic Ferrochrome   ben@hernic.co.za 

Graham, Fran Impala Platinum   Fran.Graham@implats.co.za 

Van Niekerk, Johan Industech Waste Solutions 082 585 3839 011 826 3991 hk.industec@mweb.co.za 

Oosthuizen, Ann Institute of Waste Management SA (IWMSA) 011 675 3462 011 675 3465 iwmsa1@telkomsa.net 

Lakhani, Muna Institute for Zero Waste in Africa (IZWA)  083 471 7276 muna@iafrica.com  / zerowaste@iafrica.com 

Nicholls, Mike Interwaste 083 273 5255 011 792 8998 mike@interwaste.co.za 

Palm, Jan Jan Palm Consulting Engineers  021 982 6570 021 981 0868 info@jpce.co.za 

Coetzee, John Jeffaris and Green 021 532 0940 021 532 0950 coetzeej@jgi.co.za 

Shamrock, Jonathan Jones & Wagner / IWMSA Landfill Interest Group 011 519 0200 011 519 0201 shamrock@jaws.co.za 

Bulkin, Howard Khangella Hygiene & Industrial Services  
041 585 1705 
082 652 5137 

041 582 3308 howardb@iafrica.com 

Otto, Kobus Kobus Otto & Associates 011 391 5665 011 391 5666 jbotto@global.co.za 

Liebenberg, Chris KV3 012 425 6300 012 460 9978 cliebenberg@kv3.co.za 

Dube, Sipho Landfill Consult 012 5425832 012 542 5281 sipho@peotech.co.za 

Sithole, Patrick LWI 015 297 4653 015 297 4716 sitholetp@lwi.co.za 

Le Roy, Benoit Millenium Waste Management 011 748 1608 011 422 2280 info.gp@millenniumwaste.co.za 

Otten, Kirsten Mills & Otten 011 486 0062 011 486 0088 otten@wn.apc.org 

Donavan Henny NEMAI Consulting 011 781 1730 011 781 1731 donavanh@nemai.co.za 

Kinsey, Don NCP Chlorchem 011 921 3241 011 921 3157 donk@ncp.co.za 

Mr B Addison / Ms T Botha Non-ferrous Metal Industries Association of SA (NFMI) 011 833 6033 011 838 1522 theresa@seifsa.co.za 

Naidoo, Ian NPC-CIMPOR 083 277 6003 013 451 9010 naidooi@cimpor.com 

Van Dyk, Leon Oil Separation Solutions (OSS) 011 824 7580 011 824 7582 oilsep@oilsep.co.za 
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Kritzinger, Willie 083 661 4551 willie@oilsep.co.za 

Marthinusen, Andrew PACSA 011 706 3392 011 463 9587 marthinusen@webafrica.co.za 

Moller, Jacques Palabora Mining Company 079 501 5270  Jacques.moller@riotinto.com 

Hunt, John Paper Manufacturers Association of SA (PAMSA) 011 803 5063 011 803 6708 john.hunt@pamsa.co.za 

Booker, Belinda PETCO 082 784 2400 086 541 7822 belinda.booker@petco.co.za 

Visagie, Hannes Phambili/Wasteman 082 441 6314  hannesv@phambiliwasteman.co.za 

Hughes, David 
Steyn, Douw 

PlasticsSA 
011 653 4787 
011 314 4021 

086 612 4366 
davidh@plasfed.co.za 
dsteyn@plasfed.co.za 

Pretorius, Annabe Plastix 083 654 8967 086 613 5955 annabe@absamail.co.za 

Silbernagl, Peter PDNA 082 448 0324  peters@pdna.co.za 

Govender, Urishanie PPC Cement 011 486 9122 011 486 9117 urishanie.govender@ppc.co.za 

Spangenberg, Adri PSPC 011 793 2658 086 692 2438 as-consulting@mweb.co.za 

Hartmann, Ludwig Psychem Waste Solutions (Pty) Ltd 086 077 9243 011 444 8486 ludwig@psychem.co.za 

Van Staden, Derick Psychem Waste Solutions (Pty) Ltd 
082 828 3600 
086 077 9243 

011 444 8486 derick@psychem.co.za 

Beamish, KErry Rand Carbide (Silicone smelter) 013 690 8267 013 690 8240 Kerry.beamish@siliconesmelters.co.za 

Ashford, Vaughn RCMASA & Industry 
032 942 8256 
011 206 1200 

 vaughn.ashford@za.nampak.com 

Robertson, Sam REDISA 082 880 2716  sam@redisa.org.za 

Anderson, Liz Responsible Container Management Assoc. of SA (RCMSA) 082 453 5020 032 942 8328 liz@rcmasa.org.za   

Larson, Len 
Responsible Packaging Management Association  of Southern 
Africa (RPMASA) 

083 282 9534 086 667 1629  

Lochan, Raj ROSE Foundation 021 448 7492 021 448 7563 usedoil@iafrica.com 

Van Wyk, Wilhelm Roshcon (Pty) Ltd) 011 629 8000 011 626 1089 wvanwyk@roshcon.co.za 

Booysen, Heather Samancor Chrome / FAPA 013 249 4413  heather.booysen@samancorcr.com 

Farred, Glenn 
Mazibuko, Brian (Rev) 

SANGOCO 
011 403 7746 
083 617 3100 

011 403 8703 
shandy@sangoco.org.za  
office_manager@sangoco.org.za 
brianmazibukoza@yahoo.com 

Ginster, Martin 
Van Der Walt, Herman 

Sasol 011 344 0133 011 522 3682 
martin.ginster@sasol.com 
herman.vanderwalt@sasol.com 

Griffith, Des 
Human, Etienne 

SATRP 
083 287 6919 
011 791 1449 

011 791 1310 
086 503 9880 

des@emerge-com.co.za 
info@rubbersa.com 

Dieterich, Peter South African Iron & Steel Institute (SAISI) 012 320 2450 012 320 2456 peterd@saisi.co.za 

George, Xolile South African Local Government Association (SALGA) 012 369 8000 
012 369 8005  086 
642 4468 

 

Mokoena, Joyce South African Wood Preservers Association (SAWPA) 011 974 1061 011 392 1995 sawpa@global.co.za 

Waldeck, Rudolf South Africa Zero Waste 013 656 0599 013 656 0599 info@sazerowaste.co.za 

Brink, Danie 
South African Institute of Civil Engineers (SAICE) / Jones & 
Wagner 

011 519 0200 011 519 0201 brink@jaws.co.za  / civilinfo@saice.org.za 
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 Southern African Institute of Mining and Metallurgy (SAIMM) 011 834 1273/7 
011 838 5923 
011 833 8156 

julie@saimm.co.za 

Wigston, Bruce Sentrachem 011 575 0681 011 576 0681 bwigston2@dow.com 

Nieuwoudt, Daleen SEF 012 349 1307 012 349 1229 Daleen@sefsa.co.za 

Leach, Steve SiVest 011 798 0600  011 803 7272 info@sivest.co.za 

De Bruyn, Izak SKC 012 362 1424 012 362 1420 skcmcentral@skcm.co.za 

Adams, Edgar Solid Waste Technologies 021 556 9167 021 556 9168 edgar.adams@swtsa.co.za 

Boshoff, Johann SRK 011 441 1111 011 880 8086 jboshoff@srk.co.za. 

Mohammed, Leila Sustainable Energy Africa (SEA) 021 702 3622 021 702 3625 info@sustainable.org.za 

Macdonald, Chris Technical Association of Pulp & Paper Industry of SA (TPPSA) 032 437 2179 032 551 1622 chris.macdonald@sappi.com 

Van Niekerk, Dirk The Waste Group (Pty) Ltd 012 562 0330 012 562 0335 admin@wastegroup.co.za 

Eleftheriades, Christos Thermopower  011 316 1800 011 316 4999 amanda@thermopower.co.za 

Rittner, Gunter Thermoselect 011 802 8980 011 802 8391 Guenter.Rittner@deunet.co.za 

Gruber, Joe Tiger Chemical Treatment / Rechem Industries (Pty) Ltd 011 828 5652 011 828 4741 tctrcem@icon.co.za 

De Wet, Dirk 
Abbott, Kathryn 

Veolia Environmental Services 
011 310 0500 
011 922 5900 

011 310 0510 
086 617 9831 

dirk.dewet@veoliaes.co.za 
kathryn.abbott@veoliaes.co.za 

Kfir, Rivka 
Naidoo, Valerie 

Water Research Commission (WRC) 
012 330 0340 
083 290 7241 

012 331 2565 
rivkak@wrc.org.za / info@wrc.org.za 
valerian@wrc.org.za 

Smal, Henry Waste Giant 011 493 2441 011 499 1407 henry@wastegiant.co.za 

Davies, Debbie Wasteman Group 011 681 7800 011 681 7820/1 ddavies@wasteman.co.za 

Lourens, Bertie WastePlan 086 111 6699  bertie@wasteplan.co.za 

Naiker, Lillian Waste Rite 043 726 4860 043 726 1048 lilly.naicker@webmail.co.za 

Dold, Di Wildlife & Environment Society of SA (WESSA) 031 201 3126 031 201 9525 conservation@wessakzn.org.za 

Hurter, Tommie Xstrata Alloys   thurter@xstrata.co.za 
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